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E-mail - deanshahdol@gmail.com 
Website:-www.gmcshahdol.org 

BIRSA MUNDA GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, SHAHDOL (M.P.) 

No9MEU/BMGMC/2025 

Enclosure 

Electives are to be conducted at Birsa Munda Government Medical College, Shahdol, for MBBS 
Students admitted in Batch 2021 The Electives schedule will be as follows: 

1. 

Copy To: 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN 

Block-2- From 21 March 2025 to 4" April 2025 
2. Block-1 - From S April 2025 to 19" April 2025 

" No theory classes will be conducted along with the electives. 
Clinical Posting will continue with Block-l. 

Notice 

The duration of electives should not be used for extra classes or completion of regular 
attendance. 

75% attendance in electives and satisfactory completion is compulsory for eligibility for the 
MBBS Final Part-Il examination. 

MEUCoordinator 
425-Eahdol 

All students should submit a completed and signed logbook to the electives in-charge, Dr. 
Mitesh Sinha, HOD Physiology, by 30th April 2025. 

1. List of Electives (Roll No. wise) 
2. List of Electives (Module wise) 
3. Topics of Module 1I&2 

No /MEU/BMGMC/2025 

All departments should send the attendance and completion report of students allotted to 
their department to the In-charge Electives. 

2. All HOD 

Office No- 07652243000 
Fax No- 07652243222 
Shahdol, Date .B/as/2025 

1. Medical Superintendent, BMGMC, Shahdol (M.P.) 

3. In-charge Student Section 

M¸U Coordinator 
BMGMC, Shahdol 

4. IT Section, BMGMC Shahdol (for website upload) 

Dean 
BMGMC, Shahdol ( 

Shahdol, Date L&/03/2025 

Dean 
BMGMC, Shahdol 



Roll No Name 

BIRSA MUNDA GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE, SHAHDOL, M.P. 
LIST OF ELECTIVES ROLL NUMBER WISE 

20010 Amit Kumar 
20022 Atul iharia 
20039 Hritik singh 
20051Naina Chouhan 

20061 Ramchandra Baiga 
20069 Sambhav Mishra 
20089 Uma sonwani 

20095Vishal Varma 
2009% Vivek singh maury 
21001 aakriti gupta 
21002 Abhishek Kaushal 
21003 adeeb khan 
21004 |Aditi Meshram 
21005 Aditi Mishra 
21006 

21007 

Alok kumar patel 
Aman meena 

21008 Aman Roop Rai 

21010 Anay mishra 
21011 Anish Kumar Dubey 

21012 |Anjali kumawat 

21013 Anushka Katara 
21014 Aparna gupta 
21015 |Aryan Pratap Singh 
21016 Ashwani Verma 
21017 |Ayshi Vishwakarma 
21018 |Darshan Patidar 
21019 Deependra Kumar 
21020 Devansh Pandey 
21021 Devanshi Meshram 

21022 Disha Mahobiya 
21023 Geeta thakre 

21024 |harsh agrawal 
21025 Harshita Jain 
21026 Haseeb uddin khan 
21027 Hemant Patel 

21028 |Irfan gani 
21029 Isha mehta 
21030Jeetram meena 

Block 1 Block 2 

ANA02 |PEDOI 
PATO3DEROI 
PAT04 PSYOI 
FM02 SURO3 
BIO02 |PSYOI 
MIC02 ANAEO| 

BIO02ANAEO1 
PATO4 PSYOI 
MICO3 OBGOI 
PHA01 SUROI 
PHAOI SURO1 
BIO01 |DER02 

MICO3 SUR02 
PHY04 MED02 
BIO01 SURO3 
PHYOI PEDO1 

FM03 SUR03 
FM03 ORTO3 

FMOI |RESO1 
PAT04 ORTO I 

PHYOT OBG03 
PATO2 OBGO3 
BIO03 DER03 
FMO1 PEDO1 

PATO4 OPH04 
MICOI SURO1 

MIC 04 DERO1 
BIO03 sUROI 
FM02 sUR04 

MIC02 DERO1 
PHYOI MEDO3 
MICO1 DER02 

PATO3 ORTO3 
PHY03 PEDO1 

PATO! PEDO2 
PHAQ1 DER04 
MICO3ANAEOI 

BIO02 DER02 
MIC02 SUR02 

Roll No Name 

21046 Milind 
21047 Mrudula blhale 
21048 |Mulayam singh 
21049 Nhush Chaudhary 
21050 |Navdeep rajput 
21051Nikita Shrivastava 

21052 Nilisha Ogare 
21053 Payal Chouhan 
21054 |Piyush mishra 
21055 Pranav Choudhary 
21056 Praveen panika 
21057 Prayas Pandey 
21058 Preeti Lakra 
21059 Prince Sahu 
21060 Priya Bhagat 
21061 Priyanka Bhamboo 

21062 Raghvendra Meena 
21063 Rahul 
21064 Ram patidar 
21065 Ravi singh 
21066 Rhyna Gour 
21067 ritesh solanki 
21068 Ritik arya 
21069Rohit Kumar shah 
21070 Roshni nigam 
21071 Rudraksh Saraf 
21072 |Sagar soni 
21073 Saif Ansari 
21074 Samiksha pawar 
21076 |Sanya Jat 

21077 Sapna 
21078 Saraswati singh 
21079 sarita kushwaha 
21080 Sarita kumari 
21081 satyabhan Jalon 

21082 |Saurabh Prajapati 
21083 Savan kumar 

21084 Shekhar Yadav 

21085 Shikha baiga 

Block 1 Block 2 
FM02 SUR04 
PATOI OBG04 

MICO2 MEDO3 

PHY02 PED02 
MICO3 PEDO3 
BI003 OBGO2 
ANAOT OBGOT 
PHYOJ OBGO3 
BIO03 MED04 
ANA01 PSY02 

PHA03 MEDOI 
PAT02 MEDO2 
CMII RES02 

PAT04 MEDOI 
BIO02 PSY03 
PHA02 MEDOI 
MIC 04 ORTO3 
PATOI ORT02 
PAT04 SUR04 
CMII CM22 

PATO3 ORTOI 
MICO2OPHOI 
PATO3 MEDO4 
PHA02 DER03 
MIC04 ORTO2 

PATOI ORTOI 
BI001| DER03 

MICO1 DER04 

BIO03PEDO3 
PHY04 MEDO3 
BIO02 OBGOI 
ANAOI PSY02 
PHAOI SUR02 

PHY04 PEDO3 
FMOI MEDO1 

FMO3 DERO4 

PATO3 SUR04 
PHY02 MED04 
MIC 04 |OBG02 

21009 Amisha navde 



BIRSA MUNDA GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE, SHAHDOL, M.P. 
LIST OF ELECTIVES ROLL NUMBER WISE 

Roll No Name Roll No Name 
21031 Jyotsna Lahorani 
21032 Kajal Kumari 
21033 Karishma 
21034 Kavita yadav 
21035 Khushi gupta 
21036 kmsonam patel 
21037Lalit kumar 

21038 |Lavanya Bharadwaj 

21039 
21040 Mahesh makhodiya 
21041 Manoj chouhan 
21042 Manoj kumar sharma 
21043 Mansi gupta 
21044 Mayur Kant 
21045 Medha Singh Lodhi 

Madeeha Khan 

Block 1 Block 2 
PATO| PEDO2 
MICOT |DER03 

PHA02 RES02 

MICOI SUR02 
PHY02PEDO2 
PHA03 OBGOI 
MICO3 |ORTOI 

BIO01 |OBG02 
FMO1 PSYO1 
ANAOI OPHO3 
FM03 ORTO3 

ANA02 SUR03 
PHYO3 MED04 
FM02DER02 
PHA03 OBG04 

21086 Shivalika Singh 
21087 Shivangi Shukla 
21088 |Shraddha Tripathi 
21089 Shreya saxena 
21090 |Shreyash 
2109| Shubhan Singh 
21092 Shushant tiwari 

21093 |Srujana Ganguly 
21094 Sumit Singh 
21095 Sumit Bagwey 
21096 Swati thakur 
21097 Tanvi Satish 
21098 Vikas patel 
21099 Yashveeta pare 

21100 Yogesh Choudhary 

Block 1 Block 2 
PHA03 OBGO2 

MIC 04 RES02 
PATO2 MEDO2 

PHY02 OBGO4 
PHYO3 OPHOI 
PHY02 PEDO2 
CMII RESO1 

PHY04 MEDO2 
BIO01 ANAEOI 
CMII |DERO1 

MIC 04 DER04 
PHYO3 OBG04 
PATO2 ORT02 
PAT02 RESOI 
PHYO3 MEDO3 



Roll No 

20069 
20089 
21028 
21094 
21065 
20022 
21018 
21021 
21095 
21003 

21023 
21029 
21044 
21014 
21032 
21069 
21072 
21027 
21073 
21082 
21096 
21056 
21059 
21061 
21081 
21005 
21057 
21088 
21093 
21022 
21048 
21076 
21100 
21043 
21054 
21068 
21084 
20096 
21036 
21052 
21077 
21038 
21051 
21085 
21086 
21012 
21013 

BIRSA MUNDA GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE, SHAHDOL, M.P. 

|Name 

Sambhav Mishra 
Uma sonwani 
Irfan Gani 

|Sumit Singh 
Ravi Singh 
Atul Jharia 
Darshan Patidar 
Devanshi Meshram 
Sumit Bagwey 
Jadeeb khan 
Geeta thakre 
Isha mehta 
Mayur Kant Tembhare 
Aparna Gupta 

|Kajal Kumari 
Rohit Kumar shah 
Sagar soni 

LIST OF ELECTIVES MODULE WISE 

Hemant Patel 
Saif Ansari 
Saurabh Prajapati 
Swati thakur 
Praveen Painkra 
Prince sahu 
Priyanka Bhamboo 
satyabhan Jalon 
Aditi Mishra 
|Prayas Pandey 
Shraddha Tripathi 
Srujana Ganguly 
Disha Mahobiva 
Mulayam singh 
Sanya 

Yogesh Choudhary 
Mansi gupta 
Piyush Mishra 
Ritik arya 
Shekhar Yadav 
Vivek singh maury 
KM sonam patel 

|Nilisha Ogare 
|Sapna 
Lavanva Bharadwaj 
Nikita Shrivastava 
Shikha baiga 

Aniali Kumawat 
|Anushka Katara 

Block 2 Roll No 

ANAEO 21040 
ANAEO1 21052 
ANAEOI 21055 

21053 |Payal chouhan 
21045 Medha Singh lodhi 

ANAEO1 
CM22 
|DEROI 
DERO1 
DERO1 
DEROI 

DER02 
DER02 
DER02 

DER02 
DER03 
DER03 
DER03 
DER03 
DER04 
DER04 
DER04 
DER04 

MEDO1 
MEDO1 
MEDO1 
MEDO1 

MED02 
MED02 
MED02 
MEDO2 
MEDO3 
MEDO3 
MEDO3 
MEDO3 

MEDO4 

MED04 
MED04 
OBGO1 

OBGO1 
|OBGO] 
OBGOI 
JOBG02 

Shivalika Singh Baghel OBG02 

OBG02 
OBG02 

OBG03 
OBGO3 
OBGO3 
lOBG04 

20010 

OBG04 

21042 
21003 
21006 
21038 
21072 
21094 
20061 
20089 
21029 
21060 
21077 
21014 
21019 
2105| 
21054 

MEDO4 21009 

21074 
21058 
21065 
21092 
21095 
21010 
21015 
21039 
21081 
20051 
21020 
21044 
21046 
21008 

21041 
21082 
21018 
21062 
21085 

21087 
21096 
21017 
21023 
21032 
21034 

21073 
20069 
2102| 
21030 

Name 

Mahesh makhodiva 
Nilisha Ogare 
Pranav Choudhary 
Saraswati singh 

Amit Kumar 

Manoj kumar sharma 
adeeb khan 
Alok kumar patel 
avanya Bharadwaj 
Sagar soni 
Sumit Singh 
Ramchandra Baiga 
Uma soOnwani 
Isha mehta 
Priva Bhagat 
Sapna 
Aparna gupta 
Deependra Kumar 
Nikita Shrivastava 
Piyush mishra 
Samiksha pawar 
Preeti Lakra 
Ravi singh 
Shushant tiwari 
Sumit Bagwey 
Anay mishra 
Aryan Pratap Singh 
IMadeeha Khan 
satvabhan Jalon 
Naina Chouhan 
Devansh Pandey 
Mayur Kant Tembhare 
Milind 
Aman Roop Rai 
Amisha navde 
Manoj chouhan 
Saurabh Prajapati 
Darshan Patidar 

|Raghvendra Meena 
Shikha baiga 
Shivangi Shukla 
Swati thakur 

Avshi Vishwakarma 
Geeta thakre 
Kajal Kumari 
Kavita vadav 

Saif Ansari 
Sambhav Mishra 
Devanshi Meshram 
Jeetram meena 

Block I 
ANAOI 
ANA01 
ANAOT 
ANAOI 
ANA02 
ANA02 

BIO01 
BIO01 

BIO01 
BIO0| 
BIO01 

BIO02 
BIO02 
BIO02 
BIO02 
BIO02 
BI003 
BIO03 
BIO03 
BIO03 
BIO03 

CMU 
CMII 
CM1I 
CMII 

FMØI 
FMO1 
FM01 
FM01 
FM02 
FM02 
FM02 
FM02 
FM03 
FM03 

FMO3 
FM03 

MIC 04 
MIC 04 
MIC 04 

MIC 04 
MIC 04 

MICO1 
MIC01 

MICOI 
MICO1 
MICO1 
MIC02 
MIC02 
MICO2 

Jat 

21078 

21047 mrudula bhale 



Roll No Name 
21089 
21097 
21067 
21090 

21016 
21011 

21037 

21040 Mahesh makhodiya 

21066 
21071 
21063 
21070 
21098 
21009 
21024 
21041 
21062 
20010 
21007 
21015 
21025 

21031 
21035 
21049 
21091 
21050 
21074 
21080 
20039 
20061 
20095 
21039 
21055 
21078 

21060 
21010 
21092 
21099 
21033 

21026 Haseeb uddin khan 

21058 

21001 

BIRSA MUNDA GOVT, MEDICAL COLLEGE, SHAHDOL, M.P. 
LIST OF ELECTIVES MODULE WISE 

Block 2 Roll No Name 
21048 Mulayam singh 

21017 

Shreya saxena 
Tanvi Satish 

21019 

ritesh solanki 

21004 

Shreyash mishra 

21030 

Ashwani Verma 

Anish Kumar Dubey 
Lalit kumar 
Rhyna gour 
Rudraksh Saraf 
Rahul 

Roshani nigam 
|Vikas patel 
Amisha navde 
|harsh agrawal 
Manoj chouhan 

Raghvendra Meena 
Amit Kumar 
Aman meena 
Aryan Pratap Singh 
Harshita Jain 

Jyotsna Lahorani 
Khushi gupta 

Nahush Chaudhary 
|Shubham singh 
Navdeep rajput 
Samiksha Pawar 

|Sarita kumari 
|Hritik singh 
Ramchandra Baiga 
Vishal Varma 
Madeeha Khan 
Pranav Choudhary 
Saraswati singh 
Priya Bhagat 
|Anay mishra 

21087 Shivangi shukla 

Shushant tiwari 
Yashveeta pare 
Karishma 

21002 |Abhishek kaushal 

Preeti 

Aakriti gupta 

|Ayshi Vishwakarma 
Deependra Kumar 
Aditi Meshram 

Jeetram meena 

OBG04 
OBG04 
OPHOI 
OPHO1 
OPH03 
OPH04 
ORTOI 

ORTOI 
JORTOL 
ORTOI 
ORTO2 
ORTO2 
ORT02 
ORT03 
ORTO3 

ORTO3 
PEDOI 
PEDOI 
PEDOI 
PEDOI 
PED02 
PED02 
PED02 
PEDO2 
PEDO2 
PEDO3 

ORTO3 21088 

PED03 
PED03 
PSYO1 
PSYOI 
PSYOI 

PSYOI 
PSY02 
PSY02 
PSYO3 
RESO1 
RESO1 
RESOI 
RES02 
RES02 

RESO2 

SUROI 

SUROI 

SUROI 

SUROI 

SUR02 

21004 

SUR02 

21028 
21037 

21050 
21070 
21026 
21031 
21047 

21063 
21071 

21013 
21057 

21098 
21099 
20022 
21024 
21066 
21068 
21083 
20039 
20095 
21011 
21016 
21059 
21064 
21001 
21002 
21027 
21079 
21033 
21061 
21069 
21036 
21045 
21056 

21086 
21007 

21012 

21022 

21053 

21035 

21049 

21084 

21089 

Aditi Meshram 
|Irfan gani 
Lalit kumar 
Navdeep rajput 

Roshni nigam 
Haseeb uddin khan 
|Jyotsna Lahorani 
Mrudula bhale 
Rahul 
Rudraksh Saraf 
|Anushka Katara 

|Prayas Pandey 
Shraddha Tripathi 
|Vikas patel 
Yashvecta pare 
|Atul jharia 
harsh agrawal 
Rhyna Gour 
Ritik arva 
Savan kumar 
Hritik singh 
Vishal arma 
Anish Kumar Dubey 
Ashwani Verma 
Prince Sahu 
Ram patidar 

laakriti gupta 
|Abhishek Kaushal 
Hemant Patel 
sarita kushwaha 
Karishma 
Priyanka Bhamboo 
Rohit Kumar shah 
kmsonam patel 
Medha Singh Lodhi 

|Praveen panika 
Shivalika Singh 
|Aman meena 

Anjali kumawat 
|Disha Mahobiya 
Payal Chouhan 

Khushi gupta 
Nahush Chaudhary 
Shekhar Yacdav 
Shreva saxena 

Block 

MICO2 
MIC02 
MICO3 
MICO3 
MICO3 
MICO3 
MICO3 
MIC04 
PATOI 
PATO! 
PATO1 
PATOI 
PATOI 
PATO2 
PAT02 
PAT02 
PAT02 
PATO2 

PATO3 
PATO3 
PATO3 

PATO3 
PATO3 
PAT04 
PAT04 
PAT04 
PATO4 
PAT04 
PAT04 
PHA01 
PHAOI 
PHAOI 
PHAO1 
PHA02 

PHA02 
PHA02 
PHA03 
PHA03 

PHA03 
PHA03 
PHYOI 
PHYOI 

PHYOI 
PHYOI 
PHY02 

PUYO2 

PHY02 
PHYO2 

21067 ritesh solanki 
20096Vivek singh maury 



Roll No 

21034 

20051 

21006 

21079 sarita kushwaha 

21008 

21042 

21020 

BIRSA MUNDA GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE, SHAHDOL, M.P. 
LIST OF ELECTIVES MODULE WISE 

Name 

|Shubham Singh 
Harshita Jain 

21064 

Name 

21083 

Kavita Yadav 

Naina Choulhan 

Alok patel 
|Aman Roop Rai 

Manoj Kumar Sharma 

21046 Milind 
Devansh Pandey 

Ram patidar 
Savan kumar 

Block 2 

SUR02 
SUR02 

SUR03 

SUR03 

SURO3 

SUR03 
SUR04 

SUR04 

SUR04 

SUR04 

Roll No 

21091 

21025 

21043 

21090 
21097 

21100 
21005 
21076 

21080 

21093 

Mansi gupta 
Shreyash 
T'anvi Satish 

Yogesh Choudhary 
Aditi Mishra 

Sanya Jat 
Sarita kumari 

|Srujana Ganguly 

Block 1 

PHY02 

PHY03 
PHYO3 

PHYO3 

PHYO3 
PHYO3 

PHY04 

PHY04 

PHY04 

PHY04 



Electives topics proposed by various departments: 

Block -1 

Sno Module 
ldentification 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

9 

10 

12 
13 

17 

No. 
ANA01 
ANA02 

20 

PHYO1 

2 

PHY02 

PHY03 
PHY04 

24 

BIO01 
BIO02 
BIO03 

PATO1 

14 PHA01 

PAT02 

15 PHA02 

PATO3 

l6 PHA03 

PAT04 

18 MIC02 
19 MICO3 

MICO1 

MIC 04 

FMO1 
22 FM02 

23 FM03 

CM11 

Department 

Anatomy 
Anatomy 

Physiology 

Physiology 

Physiology 
Physiology 

Biochemistry 
Biochemistry 
Biochemistry 

Pathology 
Pathology 
Pathology 
Pathology 
Pharmacology 
Pharmacology 
Pharmacology 
Microbiology 

Microbiology 
Microbiology 

Microbiology 

Forensic 
Forensic 
Forensic 

Community 
Medicine 

Topic 

How to assess skeletal remains medicolegally 
Neuroanatomical Knowledge to learn 
Neuroimaging: Correlating anatomical 
structure with basic scans in neurology. 
Electrophysiology Investigations and 
interpretations- Practical Training in NCV, 
EMG, EEG, BERA, VEP, P300 
Practical Training and Interpretation in 
Cardiorespiratory Laboratory Investigations: 
ECG, HRV, Autonomic Function Tests, TMT, 
and Pulmonary Function Tests 
Clinical research Elective 
Development of AI chatbot for medical history 

taking. 
Quality control assurance 
Biochemistry in medical emergencies 
Routine clinical chemistry investigations and 
their correlation with clinical conditions. 

Cytopathology Techniques 
Clinical Pathology (Analysis of Urine) 

Haematology 
Histopathology 
Pharmacovigilance 
Prescription auditing 
Antibiotic stewardship program 
Clinical Microbiology and antimicrobial 
resistance- Hands on bacterial culture and 

sensitivity testing. 
Diagnosis of Tuberculosis 
Molecular diagnosis of Viral infection- PCR 
based Technique. 
Mycology and parasitology in Clinical 
Diagnostics-Identification of fungi parasite in 
disease. 

Medicolegal Autopsy 
Preservation of samples in medicolegal cases 
Writing of Injury report 
Review of literature, referencing by Mendeley 
software package and Mobile based app for data 
collection 



Block 02 

Sno Module 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 

10 

12 

ol 

20 

2 
22 

23 
|24 

9 DER02 

25 
26 
27 
28 
|29 
30 

13 RES02 

31 
32 
33 
34 

Jdentification 

35 

No. 
MEDO1 

37 

MED02 
MED03 
MED04 
PEDO1 
PED02 

PEDO3 

DER01 

DER03 
DER04 
RESO1 

PSYO1 
PSY02 

PSY03 
PSY04 

ORTO1 

ORT02 
ORTO3 

ENTO1 
ENT02 
ANAEO1 

SUROI 
SUR02 

SUR03 
SUR04 
OBGO1 

OBG02 
OBGO3 
OBG04 

OPH01 
OPH02 
OPH03 

OPH04 
36 CM21 

CM22 

Department 

Medicine 
Medicine 
Medicine 
Medicine 
Paediatrics 
Paediatrics 
Paediatrics 

Dermatology 
Dermatology 
Dermatology 
Dermatology 
Respiratory Med 
Respiratory Med 

Psychiatry 
Psychiatry 
Psychiatry 
Psychiatry 
Orthopaedics 

Orthopaedics 
Orthopaedics 
ENT 
ENT 
Anaesthesia 

Surgery 
Surgery 
Surgery 
Surgery 
Obs and Gynae 
Obs and Gynae 
Obs and Gynae 

Obs and Gynae 
Ophthalmology 
Ophthalmology 
Ophthalmology 

Ophthalmology 
Community 
Medicine 

Community 
Medicine 

Topic 

Gastrointestinal System 
Newer Learning in Renal diseases 
Diabetes Mellitus 
Different Emergencies in General Medicine 
Paediatric intensive care 

Neonatology 
Complete Thalassemia Care 

Leprosy 
Clinical and investigative dermatology 
Papulosquamous disorders 
Psychocutaneous Infections 
Basics of Drug sensitive tuberculosis 
Basics of Extrapulmonary Tuberculosis and 

management 
Stress Management 
General Adult Psychiatry 
Community Psychiatry 
Child and adolescent Psychiatry 

To assess various etiology of low back pain and 

their management strategies 
Post Operative Rehabilitation in Orthopaedics 

Orthopaedic trauma and Fracture management. 

Speech disorders and speech therapy 
Paediatric Otolaryngology 
Anaesthesiology and critical care. 

Basics of minimal invasive surgery(MIS) 

Wound 
Periop Management of surgical Patient 

Trauma 
Labour monitoring 
Post Partum Haemorrhage management 
Family Planning Services. 
Eclampsia Management 
Basics of cataract and its Management 
Basics of Glaucoma and its management. 
Common ocular emergency and trauma 
management 
Common ocular disease and their management 
TB care in India as per National Tuberculosis 
Elimination Programme 
HIV care in India as per National AIDS Control 
Programme 
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